

**WRIT PETITION NO: 27318 of 2024**Angara Bhogavathi Lakshmi Tayaru and
others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State Bank of India

...Respondent

Advocate for petitioners : Sri P. Rajasekhar

Advocate for respondent : None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 27th January 2025****P C :**

Fresh notice be issued for service upon the respondent.

Proof of service be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Delete from the caption "For dismissal" and list on 10.03.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**