

**WRIT PETITION NO: 27318 of 2024**

Angara Bhogavathi Lakshmi Tayaru and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

the state bank of india

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner:

UTTARA LEGAL

Advocate for Respondent:

---

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 18th August 2025****P C :**

Issue fresh notice to the respondent.

Service of fresh personal notice is permitted.

List on 13.10.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl