

**WRIT PETITION NO: 27318 of 2024**

Angara Bhogavathi Lakshmi Tayaru and Others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State Bank of India

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioners : UTTARA LEGAL

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 14th October, 2025****P C :**

Delete the name of Mr. P. Rajasekhar, learned counsel, as counsel for the respondent from the cause list.

Despite service of notice, none has caused appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti, learned counsel, who is present in the Court, is one of the advocates in the panel of the respondent bank.

With a view to prevent any prejudice to the interest of the State Bank of India, we had requested Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti, learned counsel to cause appearance for the respondent and take instructions.

List on 11.11.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl