

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.27318 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	03.02.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent submits that there is no direction as to whom the costs of Rs.1,000/- are to be paid to enable them to pay the costs. Therefore, the respondents are directed to pay the costs of Rs.1,000/- to the State Legal Services Authority. The same are to be paid today and receipt has to be submitted to the Court. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J BMS	