

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.27318 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.06.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that the petitioners are ready to settle the matter. On behalf of the respondent-Bank, learned counsel also submits that the Bank is willing for a settlement. Therefore, the petitioners are directed to furnish a letter expressing their willingness to settle the matter within ten (10) days from today. Thereafter, the respondent-Bank authorities may quote the amount at which they are willing to settle the matter within two (02) weeks. After receipt of the said letter, both parties shall sit for settlement negotiations at the Bank. The whole exercise shall be completed within five (05) weeks. Post on 28.07.2026. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J SA	

--	--	--	--